

BID TABULATION - BVUA
LITTLE CREEK SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT
OCTOBER 15, 2019

Thomas Construction Co., Inc.
 9 Wesley Court
 Johnson City, TN 37601
 VA License # 2701013758A

Mendon Pipeline, Inc.
 P.O. Box 495
 Mendon, NY 14506
 VA License # 2701033572A

Boring Contractors, Inc.
 P.O. Box 697
 Abingdon, VA 24212
 VA License # 2705101002A

BASE BID - UNIT PRICE & LUMP SUM BID ITEMS			<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1	18" Ductile Iron (Dig & Replace) or 20 HDPE DIPS DR 13.5 (Pipe Bursting) Gravity Sewer in Commonwealth Avenue	585	LF	\$460.00	\$269,100.00	\$720.00	\$421,200.00	\$990.00	\$579,150.00	
2	18" Gravity Sewer, PVC or Ductile Iron	1,884	LF	260.00	489,840.00	425.00	800,700.00	645.00	1,215,180.00	
3	18" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	1,253	LF	635.00	795,655.00	475.00	595,175.00	473.00	592,669.00	
4	18" Gravity Sewer, Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron	70	LF	665.00	46,550.00	250.00	17,500.00	384.00	26,880.00	
5	8" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	625	LF	390.00	243,750.00	300.00	187,500.00	185.00	115,625.00	
6	6" Sewer Lateral, Cleanout, & Service Reconnection	8	EA	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	
7	Manhole w/ Standard Frame & Cover, Complete	16	EA	4,800.00	76,800.00	5,800.00	92,800.00	5,000.00	80,000.00	
8	Drop Manhole w/ Standard Frame & Cover, Complete	1	EA	8,700.00	8,700.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
9	Manhole w/ Waterproof Frame & Cover, Complete	11	EA	5,100.00	56,100.00	6,000.00	66,000.00	5,800.00	63,800.00	
10	Drop Manhole w/ Waterproof Frame & Cover, Complete	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
11	Manhole w/ Waterproof Frame & Cover & Vent, Complete	1	EA	11,500.00	11,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
12	Remove Ex. 15" Gravity Sewer from Railroad Casing Pipe & Replace w/ 18" Gravity Sewer (pipe paid separately)	70	LF	150.00	10,500.00	325.00	22,750.00	530.00	37,100.00	
13	Manhole Abandonment - Fill w/ Stone	12	EA	900.00	10,800.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	1,200.00	14,400.00	
14	Manhole Abandonment - Flowable Fill (Commonwealth)	2	EA	1,300.00	2,600.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	
15	Abandon 15" Sewer Line - Flowable Fill (Commonwealth)	580	LF	20.00	11,600.00	60.00	34,800.00	55.00	31,900.00	
16	Abandon 12" Sewer Line - Flowable Fill (Commonwealth)	395	LF	20.00	7,900.00	50.00	19,750.00	52.00	20,540.00	
17	Abandon 8" Sewer Line - Flowable Fill (Commonwealth)	40	LF	20.00	800.00	50.00	2,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	
18	Rip-Rap Streambank Slope Protection	490	LF	50.00	24,500.00	100.00	49,000.00	145.00	71,050.00	
19	Reconnect 18" Sewer Line to New Manhole	3	EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	
20	Reconnect 8" Sewer Line to New Manhole	7	EA	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	
21	Concrete Encase Stream Crossing, 18" Sewer Line	220	LF	465.00	102,300.00	250.00	55,000.00	350.00	77,000.00	
22	Concrete Encase Stream Crossing, 6" or 8" Sewer Line	80	LF	180.00	14,400.00	200.00	16,000.00	200.00	16,000.00	
23	City Street Asphalt Repair, Mill & 2" Overlay, Commonwealth	1,480	SY	45.00	66,600.00	70.00	103,600.00	85.00	125,800.00	
24	City Street Asphalt Repair, Open Cut/Patch, Commonwealth	670	SY	180.00	120,600.00	300.00	201,000.00	72.00	48,240.00	
25	Private Driveway/Parking Lot Asphalt Repair, Open Cut/Patch	570	SY	180.00	102,600.00	100.00	57,000.00	35.00	19,950.00	
26	Re-Seeding & Restoration	1	LS	49,000.00	49,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
27	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	160,000.00	160,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
28	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Permits	1	LS	149,200.00	149,200.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID (SUM ITEMS 1-28)						\$2,891,695.00		\$3,012,575.00		\$3,380,284.00
ADDITIVE BID ITEM - INSTALL NEW RAILROAD BORE & ENCASEMENT										
1	Guaranteed Railroad Bore & Encasement for 18" Sewer Line	70	LF	\$1,250.00	\$87,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$259,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	
2	Abandon Ex. 24" Railroad Casing, Fill w/ Flowable Fill	70	LF	90.00	6,300.00	250.00	17,500.00	300.00	21,000.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM (SUM ITEMS 1-2)						\$93,800.00		\$276,500.00		\$126,000.00
TOTAL COMBINED BID (BASE PLUS ADDITIVE)						\$2,985,495.00		\$3,289,075.00		\$3,506,284.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
 OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath
 Kevin Heath, P.E.

10/15/19
 Date

* - Highlighted Cells Indicate Math Error
 By the Engineer